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T FZ N A N Canada balsam

o %— )L copal

VAN N sandarac

A shellac

Ho~—)u dammar

EGL | N mordants*

Egéiﬁﬁitﬁﬂ N anti—corrosive preparations
EE%%%U N anti-rust preparations
~AF w7 mastic

$&§§ pine gum

AR PRATAI N wood preservatives
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FAEILNE [ 1,3,4,19,30 ] EHEENMERE [ 1,3,4,5, 15,19, 29, 30 4]

[(2E] BRUEHETDITILI 7Y ME-—ERBEORT

AR O &P IR anti-corrosive bands

BT T gum-lac

Hraued gum resins

FIVIR = (RMAETEFD) carbonyl [wood preservative]

EEAEY IEHH anti-tarnishing preparations
for metals

o—3)L copal

o= A colophony*
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=TT shellac 020077
RKBIE CRINZO b D) natural resins, raw 020061
FEHE YA mordants for leather 020057
~AF v (RIKEHE) mastic [natural resin] 020091
ARABI G I oils for the preservation of 020082
wood
AR VA Y — b creosote for wood 020056
preservation
ARFF B GeFA) wood mordants 020027
V=AfA~>y 7 sumac for varnishes 020102
Gk dyestuffs 03A01 020047
ERRHER [ 3 ]
1 KRGkt natural dyes
i;\ indigo
Hiria madder
Ty b— annatto [annotto, arnotta or
annotta)
aF=—) cochineal carmine
as vy R logwood extract [dyes]
2 B Rkt synthetic dyes
TV 3 — LR Gkl alcohol soluble dyes
B S ATy S basic dyes [cationic dyes]
B A YLkt fluorescent brightening
agents [dyes]
B e Yt acid dyes
i A Ge sk food dyes 020005
BTy Yt vat dyes
X300 direct dyes
F 7 b= guk) naphthol dyes
JECHY S mordant dyes
YA Gkt 0oil soluble dyes
7y Ryt rapid dyes
RitfbYesst sulphur dyes
[(BE] BRLHETITILI7AY FE—ERBEORT
7Fy h— (Y} annatto [dyestuff] 020098
Ty b= (R annotto [dyestuff] 020098
7 =1 yugt aniline dyes 020052
7YY gk alizarine dyes 020006
Ao (4egh) indigo [colorant] 020086
BB 58 colorants for beverages 020004
5T Ay (A turmeric [colorant] 020060
F—T7 I auramine 020018
H—=A cochineal carmine 020045
717 AN (B H6GR) caramel [food colorant] 020034
B YRR U AR RS yellowwood [colorant] 020074
L Ykt shoe dyes 020041
P77 (aR) saffron [colorant] 020099
SeATI R food colorants 020005
ekt dyesx 020058
el dyewood 020111
SRV dye-wood 020111
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Yl RT3 2 dyewood extracts 020112
EHENT AL (BAHAGER) malt caramel [food colorant] 020035
FIEH @R malt colorants 020048
NE— colorants for butter 020023
v— L35 colorants for beer 020024
ABE D> &l U 7 Ykt wood dyestuffs 020112
V& a— LHEOHE colorants for liqueurs 020088

Bk pigments 03BO1 020059

1 S EE inorganic pigments
&t red lead [minium]
A white lead 020038
B ultramarine blue
HtE prussian blue
S vermilion
FH A titanium white

2 AR organic pigments
r—7— toners
L — Xk color lakes

[(BE] FBULEETEITILI 7Y FME—EXREBHDOERT

gk minium 020095
#n red lead 020095
FLroylby R orange lead 020089
A=K7 7y (BEED carbon black [pigment] 020039
BRI R HE S zinc oxide [pigment] 020081
SRIEROGEILA (BEEL silver emulsions [pigments] 020015
[ A=VAVIR N2} cobalt oxide [colorant] 020044
D=k sienna earth 020029
I3 GEAl soot [colorant] 020101
WIER G R —Y gamboge for painting 020076
“RfbF 2 (EED titanium dioxide [pigment] 020106
PRV AV O A= T toner for printers and 020132
rF— photocopiers
ST Z vy (BED lamp black [pigment] 020073

&kt paints 03CO01

FAEEE [ 1,3 ] EEESER [ 13,4 #)

g b oil paints
e Japanese lacquer [Urushi]
T A enamel paints

oK (B

HOLBR B

B kst g vt
SOk DR
DRy

KPESRE
AT AV
TR el

Kiriko primers and coating
powder [paints]

fluorescent paints
synthetic resin paints

anticorrosive paints

Jinoko primers and coating
powder [paints]

distempers [water paint]
stains

lower hull paints
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fireproof paints
chemicalproof paints

Tonoko primers and coating
powder [paints]

driers [siccatives for
paints]

paint thinners
waterproof paints
lacquers

varnishes*

E] BUEHETETILI 7Y ME-ERBEORT

aluminium paints
asbestos paints
enamel paints
enamels [varnishes]
stains for leather

protective preparations for
metals

black japan

copal varnish
bactericidal paints
primers

distempers

lime wash

badigeon

whitewash

fireproof paints
turpentine [thinner for
paints]

ceramic paints

marking ink for animals
enamels for painting
siccatives [drying agents]
for paints

coatings [paints]
thinners for paints

undercoating for vehicle
chassis

undersealing for vehicle
chassis

ink for leather

anti—fouling paints

bronzing lacquers

paints¥k

repositionable paint patches

binding preparations for
paints

agglutinants for paints
thickeners for paints
anti—urine paints

wood stains

wood coatings [paints]

wood floor finishes

- B AL YE

020115
020003

020007
020009
020065
020064

020057
020094

020017
020114
020019
020108
020062
020042
020020
020110
020085
020124

020037
020067

020065
020068

020070
020053
020040

020040

020033
020122
020031
020001
020125

020087

020087
020055
020135
020028
020026
020134



28 R - B AR

BIRD 7 v AR
WEE PG Sk
Ty h—HTrF—

BEEU=2
U= (kD)

FlURA > 3%
FEYOREN

coatings for roofing felt
[paints]

anti—graffiti coatings
[paints]

thinners for lacquers
bitumen varnish

fixatives [varnishes]

printing ink

colors for painting pictures

020036

020131

020054
020025
020072

03D01 25BO01
020066
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A% ((EEHAA U *] &
BR<, ) ) ICHEEIEHET B,

iz B
KEAEDE

KF AR D B EA A
KF AR D B EA A

(REMARKS) “Mimeographing ink”
is presumed to be similar to
“printing inks, other than
mimeographing inks”.

[(2E] BUEHETEITILI 7Y ME-ERBEORT

oil paints for use in art

watercolor paints for use in
art

watercolour paints for use in
art

fixatives for watercolors

fixatives for watercolours

020127
020126

020126

020011
020011

i

i HIRIA > % ( TS A %) &2 printing ink, other than 03DO 1
i <o) mimeographing inks

! EREE [ 16 %]
! FIURI A& 1B printers’ correction fluid

! I E S intaglio ink

! MRA v typographic ink

| SERRA v planographic ink

I (i) TERIA > ( THETRUNA (REMARKS) “Printing ink,

I X 2R, ) 1. TBEER other than mimeographing ink”

i A X ([ZEEEHET D, is presumed to be similar to

. “mimeographing ink”.
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! ] Ve engraving in 020080
| MRHA % k

|

! WEBERAA > % mimeographing ink 25B01
! FON=N colors for painting pictures
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i FTALUE [ 8,16,17 ] [EEESEE [ 4,6,8,9,16,17, 18, 20, 21, 24 ]
i 1 EERRAA v x mimeographing ink

i 2 b JOR=N colors for painting pictures

i Thizo B 0il colors

i o ByE Xl solvents for oil colors

i K¥fkaD R water—colors
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anti-rust greases

05BO01

020079

W5 15k y— =) 1. @mak
FRIER) (TR S e
5,

WAL [ 4 H]

(REMARKS) “Anti-rust greases”
is presumed to be similar to
“liquid fuels” in class 4.

[(2E] BUEHETDITILI 7Y ME-ERBEORT

B it

anti-rust oils

Eso SR [ 1,4 4]

020083

BRI - ARA T - BRI SO SEAT o FEER
LFIT< KO

BACH - B - FURIUE Q3R 0 B4
BIE< KO

nonferrous metals in foil or
powder form for painters,
decorators, printers and
artists

precious metals in foil or
powder form for painters,
decorators, printers and
artists

06A02

1 BRI - SR - AIRIA i3k
R OHEERII RO

WEA ST HSA A DX < KU
THNI=ZTAIIT NI =T A
EEDITL KO

FTTFITTEEDOTL KO

FH = LXNTT X =7 54
DI K

SRSUTERA 4 01T < K OHK
LD AR AN DI EE G A0 ]
= NVT =y rVEEDX
< KO

YRV LTI TR T L
BEDIEL KO

2 BRI - A - AURIA D3R
WHOBRSRIX RO
SXFEEE0IFL KU
HOUFTRE DT KO

A&XIiTAEA2013< LU

AR [ 1,6, 14 3H]

nonferrous metals in foil or
powder form for painters,
decorators, printers and
artists

foils and powder of zinc or
its alloys

foils and powder of aluminium
or its alloys

foils and powder of tin or
its alloys

foils and powder of titanium
or its alloys

foils and powder of copper or
its alloys

foil and powder of lead or
its alloys

foils and powder of nickel or
its alloys

foils and powder of maghesium
or its alloys

precious metals in foil or
powder form for painters,
decorators, printers and
artists

foils and powder of gold or
its alloys

foils and powder of silver or
its alloys

foils and powder of platinum
or its alloys

[(2E] BULHETDITILI7RY ME—ERBEADKT

SRR TR SR
BT LI =Y A

WA - A - FIRA RO
Wi 04 8o

silvering powders
aluminium powder for painting
metal foil for use in

painting, decorating,
printing and art

Ry ik

[ 1,6,14,17 3]

020016
020008
020092
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FIRIA > 5%

"REA Y

7Y =R ONEEE SRR
PavaY

7Y A — AR OEEE G
AT AN HI—F D v (BT
AENTZHOD)

7Y =R EE SRR
rFr—ADH—F+U v (BT
AENTZH D)

TV A —HE A7 — b
VoY (BECAhEINZbo)
A —RAB—x v 7 EOTHK

metals in powder form for use
in painting, decorating
printing and art

bronze powder for painting

(2] F2EBOZTOMOTILI 7Ry ME—EXRIBHDERR

colorants for the restoration
of furniture in the form of
markers

colorants*

litharge

silver paste

glazes [paints, lacquers]
printers’ pastes [ink]
edible inks

ink for printers and
photocopiers

ink cartridges, filled, for
printers and photocopiers

toner cartridges, filled, for
printers and photocopiers

edible ink cartridges
filled, for printers

paper for dyeing Easter eggs

03A01

03A01
03B01
03B01
03B02
03D01
03D01
03D01

09D01

09D01

11C01

25A01

03B01

03B01
03C01
03C01

25801

25B01
25801

11C01

11C01

25801

020090

020032

020130

020047
020089
020014
020075
020043
020128
020121

020133

020123

020129

020096





